1979 Senate Bill 119

Date published: March 28, 1980

CHAPTER 150, Laws of 1979

AN ACT to amend 29.99 (5) of the statutes, relating to providing a penalty for the illegal taking or possession of lake sturgeon.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 29.99 (5) of the statutes is amended to read:

29.99 (5) For the violation of any statute or any department rules administrative rule relating to the hunting or shooting of deer with the aid of artificial light or with the aid of an airplane and, the illegal snaring of deer or the taking or possession of lake sturgeon, or for violation of ss. s. 29.13 (5), 29.48 and or 29.49, by a fine of not more than \$200 or imprisonment for not more than 90 days, or both, and a mandatory 3-year revocation of all licenses issued under this chapter.